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Sec. 2. That all proceedings taken and the election held in connection with the election of 
the board of trustees and their tenure of office, of the Sun Valley sanitary district in the 
township of Union, county of Ringgold are declared to be valid, legal and sufficient, and the 
election of trustees and their tenure of office are legalized, validated and confirmed, and the 
board of trustees is declared to have been legally elected for the tenure of office ending June 
30, 1988, all as contemplated by Iowa Code chapter 358. 

Approved May 29, 1985 

CHAPTER 217 
AREA EDUCATION AGENCY ADMINISTRATOR STAFF DEVELOPMENT 

S.F. 254 

AN ACT relating to administrative endorsements and certificates issued by the board of 
educational examiners. 

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 

Section 1. NEW SECTION. 260.8 ADMINISTRATIVE ENDORSEMENTS. 
···-- --·----··~---

The board of educational examiners shall develop and adopt a staff development program 
for individuals receiving endorsements as administrators or certified as area education agency 
administrators. Administrative endorsements and certificates are valid for five years from 
issuance. Successful completion of the staff development program is required every five years 
before the endorsement or certificate is renewed by the board. 

Sec. 2. This Act is effective for all administrative endorsements and certificates issued by 
the board of educational examiners. However, for individuals who have been issued an ad
ministrative endorsement or certificate before July 1, 1985, the staff development program 
must be successfully completed by July 1, 1990. 

Approved May 29, 1985 


